

ITEM NO.25

COURT NO.9

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL)..... Diary No. 10264/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-11-2025  
in BA No. 125/2025 passed by the Gauhati High Court at Itanagar]

TECHI KAK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAPWANG LETEY LOWANG &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

[IA No. 57121/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING  
IA No. 57120/2026 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)]

Date : 25-02-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Ravindra Chingale, Adv.  
Mr. Nabam Talin, Adv.  
Ms. Sumbul Ausaf, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Balasaheb Thorat, Adv.  
Mr. Parimal Wagh, Adv.  
Mr. Ravindra Sadanand Chingale, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Eliza Bar, Adv.  
Ms. Disha Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. The permission to file the special leave petition is granted.
2. Delay condoned.
3. Issue notice, returnable within six weeks.
4. Ms. Disha Singh, learned Advocate-on-Record for the respondent-State of Arunachal Pradesh appears

and accepts notice. Hence, formal service of notice upon the said respondent is dispensed with.

5. Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to file appropriate application for seeking correction of mistakes in the special leave petition.

(SNEHA DAS)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(NIDHI MATHUR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)