

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO(S). 3937/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-11-2025 in BA No. 125/2025 passed by the Gauhati High Court at Itanagar]

TECHI KAK PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

KAPWANG LETEY LOWANG & ORS. RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 07-05-2026 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Ravindra Chingale, Adv.
Ms. Sumbul Ausaf, Adv.
Mr. Nabam Talin, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Kalyani Lal, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Maver, Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Sadanand Chingale, AOR
Mr. Manoj Shete, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amrit Singh Sinchury, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Ms. Eliza Barr, Adv.
Ms. Akansha, AOR
Ms. Anjali Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Hangphoa Sumnyan, Adv.
Mr. Chand Qureshi, AOR
Mr. Keshav Dev, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, two weeks' further time is allowed to the learned counsel for the respondent(s) for filing counter affidavit.

(Nidhi Mathur)
Court Master (NSH)

(Geeta Ahuja)
Deputy Registrar